
Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
12 January 2024 - 09:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 FREITAS Carlos ARG 37 03/01/1980
2 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 51 01/05/2004
3 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 23 18/09/1973
4 BRECHT Douglas CAN 99999 13/07/1955
5 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 25 17/06/1997
6 CHEN Liqiang CHN 14 10/12/1997
7 LI Hao CHN 42 29/08/1994
8 SUN Gang CHN 7 04/05/1993
9 TIAN Jianquan CHN 11 19/07/1989
10 ZHONG Saichun CHN 16 04/11/1993
11 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP 67 14/01/2000
12 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 21 19/11/1998
13 CITERNE Robert FRA 34 10/02/1961
14 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 31 02/03/2004
15 GIORGI Enzo FRA 28 27/07/2000
16 LUTHI Matteo FRA 96 15/06/2004
17 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 4 30/05/2001
18 ROBIN Serge FRA 33 26/06/1972
19 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 32 05/01/1970
20 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 10 29/06/1994
21 BURKE James GBR 99999 08/03/1984
22 GILLIVER Piers GBR 1 17/09/1994
23 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 17 07/11/1992
24 PEEBLES James GBR 99999 24/05/2006
25 WADDELL Joshua GBR 29 30/11/2002
26 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 3 13/08/1999
27 SCHRADER Felix GER 27 20/05/2003
28 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 41 06/05/1977
29 RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND 56 30/05/1977
30 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 50 13/06/1984
31 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 9 04/07/1991
32 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 18 01/04/1994
33 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 5 07/03/1995
34 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 8 23/04/1993
35 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 2 21/02/1999
36 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 35 22/11/1990
37 YASU Naoki JPN 24 06/10/1977
38 KOCHAN Jakub POL 91 27/02/2002
39 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 13 15/12/1992
40 PENDER Dariusz POL 12 16/10/1974
41 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 110 04/08/1992
42 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 6 07/03/1995
43 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 26 14/12/1987
44 MANKO Artem UKR 20 06/11/1998
45 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR 19 02/03/1994
46 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 40 26/09/1997
47 KAPLAN Abe USA 132 29/12/2008
48 SCHOONOVER William USA 43 25/04/1990
49 TYLER Gregory USA 78 04/10/1988



The top 14 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
5 poules of 7
28 (80.00% of 35) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR 1 Exempt from this round
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 2 Exempt from this round
3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 3 Exempt from this round
4 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 4 Exempt from this round
5 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 5 Exempt from this round
6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 6 Exempt from this round
7 SUN Gang CHN 7 Exempt from this round
8 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 8 Exempt from this round
9 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 9 Exempt from this round
10 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 10 Exempt from this round
11 TIAN Jianquan CHN 11 Exempt from this round
12 PENDER Dariusz POL 12 Exempt from this round
13 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 13 Exempt from this round
14 CHEN Liqiang CHN 14 Exempt from this round
15 ZHONG Saichun CHN 16
16 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 17
17 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 18
18 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR 19
19 MANKO Artem UKR 20
20 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 21
21 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 23
22 YASU Naoki JPN 24
23 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 25
24 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 26
25 SCHRADER Felix GER 27
26 GIORGI Enzo FRA 28
27 WADDELL Joshua GBR 29
28 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 31
29 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 32
30 ROBIN Serge FRA 33
31 CITERNE Robert FRA 34
32 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 35
33 FREITAS Carlos ARG 37
34 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 40
35 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 41
36 LI Hao CHN 42
37 SCHOONOVER William USA 43
38 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 50
39 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 51
40 RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND 56
41 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP 67
42 TYLER Gregory USA 78
43 KOCHAN Jakub POL 91
44 LUTHI Matteo FRA 96
45 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 110
46 KAPLAN Abe USA 132
47 BURKE James GBR 99999
48 PEEBLES James GBR 99999
49 BRECHT Douglas CAN 99999
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Piste 9

09:30

Referee(s):

ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)
AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

BADEAUX Nicholas USA

PEEBLES James GBR

SCHRADER Felix GER

KWONG Yuen Hing HKG

LUTHI Matteo FRA

ZHONG Saichun CHN

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR

Piste 11

09:30

Referee(s):

CHENG Gerald (HKG)
DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

TYLER Gregory USA

ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL

GIORGI Enzo FRA

LI Hao CHN

FREITAS Carlos ARG

ROUSELL Ryan CAN

LAM WATSON Oliver GBR

Piste 13

09:30

Referee(s):

MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

CITERNE Robert FRA

BRECHT Douglas CAN

WADDELL Joshua GBR

AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ

YASU Naoki JPN

KOCHAN Jakub POL



Piste 15

09:30

Referee(s):

ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR

ROBIN Serge FRA

FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP

FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA

SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND

KAPLAN Abe USA

Piste 17

09:30

Referee(s):

CROCKET Anne (USA)
PEREZ Laura (ESP)

RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND

CHARLOT Gaetan FRA

SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN

MANKO Artem UKR

TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA

BURKE James GBR
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR Advanced
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA Advanced
3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER Advanced
4 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA Advanced
5 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA Advanced
6 AKKAYA Hakan TUR Advanced
7 SUN Gang CHN Advanced
8 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA Advanced
9 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ Advanced
10 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA Advanced
11 TIAN Jianquan CHN Advanced
12 PENDER Dariusz POL Advanced
13 NALEWAJEK Michal POL Advanced
14 CHEN Liqiang CHN Advanced
15 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
16 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
17 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
18 WADDELL Joshua GBR 5 1.00 25 12 +13 Advanced
19 ZHONG Saichun CHN 5 0.83 29 13 +16 Advanced
20 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 5 0.83 27 19 +8 Advanced
21 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 4 0.80 24 8 +16 Advanced
22 LI Hao CHN 4 0.67 26 12 +14 Advanced
23 SCHRADER Felix GER 4 0.67 26 15 +11 Advanced
24 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 4 0.67 28 18 +10 Advanced
25 GIORGI Enzo FRA 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
26 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 4 0.67 27 21 +6 Advanced
27 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
28 RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
29 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
30 YASU Naoki JPN 3 0.60 17 15 +2 Advanced
31 ROBIN Serge FRA 3 0.50 27 21 +6 Advanced
32 MANKO Artem UKR 3 0.50 25 21 +4 Advanced
33 LUTHI Matteo FRA 3 0.50 19 18 +1 Advanced
34 CITERNE Robert FRA 2 0.40 17 19 -2 Advanced
35 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 2 0.33 21 21 0 Advanced
36 FREITAS Carlos ARG 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
37 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
38T ROUSELL Ryan CAN 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
38T KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
40 TYLER Gregory USA 2 0.33 17 28 -11 Advanced
41 KOCHAN Jakub POL 1 0.20 10 24 -14 Advanced
42 PEEBLES James GBR 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Advanced
43 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
44 KAPLAN Abe USA 1 0.17 11 27 -16 Eliminated
45 BRECHT Douglas CAN 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
46 BURKE James GBR 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
47T DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
47T BADEAUX Nicholas USA 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
DNF SCHOONOVER William USA Withdrew



Semi-Finals

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
Video: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

1

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)

2

Table of 8

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

1

(8) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen

Ref: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

2

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

3

Ref: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)

4

Table of 16

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

1

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

2

(9) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen

Ref: WONG Anna (HKG)

3

Ref: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

4

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

5

Ref: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)

6

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)

7

Ref: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: CHENG Gerald (HKG)

2

3

4

(9) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen
5

Ref: WONG Anna (HKG)

6

Ref: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

7

8

9

(28) RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh

Ref: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

10

11

12

13

(20) FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin
14

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

15

16

Table of 64

GBR

FRA

UKR

UKR

GBR

(9) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen

IRQ

POL

FRA

FRA

USA

ITA

ITA

BRA

(28) RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh
IND

IRQ

POL

POL

(20) FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin

FRA

JPN

ARG

FRA



Semi-Finals

Ref: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)
Video: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

3

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
Video: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

4

Table of 8

Ref: WONG Anna (HKG)

5

Ref: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

6

Ref: CHENG Gerald (HKG)

7

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

8

Table of 16

Ref: CROCKET Anne (USA)

9

Ref: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

10

Ref: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

11

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

12

Ref: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

13

Ref: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

14

Ref: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

15

Ref: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

23

24

25

Ref: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)

26

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

27

28

29

30

Ref: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

31

32

Table of 64

GER

IND

JPN

CHN

CHN

CHN

CHN

(27) FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago
ESP

CAN

TUR

CHN

HKG

FRA

GER

GBR

FRA

UKR

GBR

FRA

FRA

ITA



Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
Assist: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)
Assist: CHENG Gerald (HKG)

1

Finals

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
Video: CHENG Gerald (HKG)
Assist: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)
Assist: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

1

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)
Assist: PEREZ Laura (ESP)
Assist: CROCKET Anne (USA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
Video: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

1

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)

2

Ref: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)
Video: SANCHIS Beatriz (ESP)

3

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
Video: PEREZ Laura (ESP)

4

Table of 8

GBR

(8) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen

IRQ

ITA

FRA

GER

CHN

CHN

ITA
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FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 GILLIVER Piers GBR 17/09/1994
2 SUN Gang CHN 04/05/1993
3T SCHMIDT Maurice GER 13/08/1999
3T DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 07/03/1995
5 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 21/02/1999
6 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 30/05/2001
7 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 04/07/1991
8 TIAN Jianquan CHN 19/07/1989
9 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 07/03/1995
10 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 23/04/1993
11 PENDER Dariusz POL 16/10/1974
12 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 15/12/1992
13 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR 02/03/1994
14 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 14/12/1987
15 ZHONG Saichun CHN 04/11/1993
16 SCHRADER Felix GER 20/05/2003
17 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 29/06/1994
18 CHEN Liqiang CHN 10/12/1997
19 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 07/11/1992
20 WADDELL Joshua GBR 30/11/2002
21 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 02/03/2004
22 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 01/04/1994
23 LI Hao CHN 29/08/1994
24 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 19/11/1998
25 GIORGI Enzo FRA 27/07/2000
26 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 05/01/1970
27 RAO Venkateshwar Ramesh IND 30/05/1977
28 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 22/11/1990
29 YASU Naoki JPN 06/10/1977
30 ROBIN Serge FRA 26/06/1972
31 MANKO Artem UKR 06/11/1998
32 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 17/06/1997
33 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP 14/01/2000
34 LUTHI Matteo FRA 15/06/2004
35 CITERNE Robert FRA 10/02/1961
36 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 13/06/1984
37 FREITAS Carlos ARG 03/01/1980
38 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 01/05/2004
39 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 06/05/1977
40 TYLER Gregory USA 04/10/1988
41 KOCHAN Jakub POL 27/02/2002
42 PEEBLES James GBR 24/05/2006
43 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 04/08/1992
44 KAPLAN Abe USA 29/12/2008
45 BRECHT Douglas CAN 13/07/1955
46 BURKE James GBR 08/03/1984
47T BADEAUX Nicholas USA 26/09/1997
47T DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 18/09/1973
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Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed IRQ B R223 Ref: 1
AMARI Tetsuya JPN B R260 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ANGOTTI Mattia ITA B R242 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BONNEVILLE Leo FRA B R416 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BURNAGIEL Dorota POL B R422
CHENG Gerald HKG B 92 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
CROCKET Anne USA B R205 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
DOROSHYN Oleksandr UKR A R25 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GOURMAND Logan FRA B R417 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MICHELI Matteo ITA B R249 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PEREZ Laura ESP B R356 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
ROUT Dimitrij GER B R314 Ref: 1
ROWLANDS Duncan GBR A R75 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SANCHIS Beatriz ESP B R358 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SHYFAN Mykola UKR B R412 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VOGT Suzanna CAN B R161 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WONG Anna HKG B R261 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
YU Jin Kuk KOR B R202 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZAKRZEWSKI Jan POL B R419 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1



Total entries: 49
Total participants: 49
Top-32 ranked participants: 29
Number of countries represented: 17

FRA: 9 participants
GBR: 5 participants
CHN: 5 participants
USA: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
ITA: 3 participants
UKR: 3 participants
IND: 2 participants
GER: 2 participants
BRA: 2 participants
CAN: 2 participants
IRQ: 2 participants
JPN: 2 participants
ESP: 1 participants
ARG: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants
TUR: 1 participants


